
Resolution No. 1993-1

RESOLUTIONAlJTl-IORIZINGBUDGET AMEt\lDMENTSTO THE COUNlY GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL
FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93 General Purpose
Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL.VED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 11th day of January, 1993; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Sclio(lls Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Drug Free Schools 93.01
Fund 141

Account #

47590

71000-307
71000-435

72100-123

72100-162

72100-195

72100-196

72100-310

72100-355

72100-429

72100-457

75200-201

75200-204

76000-722

Account

Drug Free Schools

Estimated Expenditures

Communication
Office Supplies

Counselor

Clerical Personnel

Substitute Teachers

In-Service Training

Contract Public )\'~J8ncies

Travel

Instructional Supplies & Materials

In-Service/Staff Development

Social Security

State Retirement

Regular Instructional Equipment

Approved
~

37,469.00

$250.00
$600.00

$10,320.00

$3,883.32

$1,662.30

$6,400.00

$1,747.25

$1,500.00

$5,452.10

$500 .00

$1224.25

$142.03

$3787.75

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that 811 resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLL,OWING MEMBERS OF THE W~A1LEY COUNlY BOARD OF CO,MM SSIONER7)r '\'} .- l~ I)

Co~ ::~1F-~' 0_ '-

~~m

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner _D.avid.McAlpin. that the foregoing amendment

be approved. Seconded by Commissioner .Jerry---.Car:penter . Upon being put to a

roll call vote, motion carried

ATTESTED TO:

/7

~

/,/
".../ J4Ci{l? -' . , /' ..

ts, unty Clerk

APPROVED:

,

Executive

21lf


